DI-414

DIAGNOSTICS -

PROGRESSIVE POWER STEERING

ABS WITH EBD & BA & TRC & VSC SYSTEM AND

DIOWX-13

DTC

C1249/49

Stop Light Switch Circuit

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

DTC No.

DTC Detecting Condition

Trouble Area

C1249/49

1.

2.

Detection of either condition 1. or 2.
When IG1 terminal voltage is 9.5 to 17.2 V, open circuit

of the stop light switch continues for 0.3 sec. or more.
When the brake pedal load sensing switch is ON, mas-

ter cylinder pressure is 2 Mpa or more and the decelera-

tion calculated from the vehicle speed is 0.2 G or more,

the condition that the stop light switch is OFF continues

for 0.2 sec. or more.

« Stop light bulb
« Stop light switch circuit
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Skid Control ECU
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DIAGNOSTICS[] - ABS[WITHEBDRBAKTRCEVSCHBYSTEMAND DI-415
PROGRESSIVE[POWER[BTEERING

INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

1[0 | Check[operation[of[the[$top[light$witch.

CHECK:
Check[ihatihe[$top[light[lights[Up[When[brake[pedallis[depressed@andiurns[offiivhendhe[brake[pedallis[ie-
leased.

B

2[] | Check[stop[light[¢ircuit[(See[page[BE-1A)[]

@

30 | Check[voltage[between[terminal[STP[of($kid[¢ontrol[ECU[and[body[ground.

OK[> Go[to[step[3.

NG|> Repair[or(teplace[stop[light[¢ircuit.

LOCK PREPARATION:
@ Remove[ihe[$kid[¢ontrol[ECU[With[¢onnectors[$till[¢onnected.

® 7| CHECK:

@% @@I MeasureNoltageBetweenferminalB TP[(S12 —[7)[df[$kid[Gontrol
— _'Dg V ECUand[bHody[ground[When[brake[pedallis[diepressed.

OK:
[an) Voltage:[8 - 14V

N F13724

problem[symptoms[iable[(See[page[DI-363).

OK|> Proceed[to[next[circuit[inspectionlshown[Jon

LEXUS[1.S430[] (RM792E)



DI-416 DIAGNOSTICS[] - ABS[WITHEBDR[BARTRCRVSCBYSTEMAND
PROGRESSIVE[POWER[BTEERING

4[] | Check[for[open[¢ircuit[infharness[and[¢onnector[between[$kid[¢ontrol[ECU[and
stop[light[$witch[{See[page[IN-35).

NG> Repair or replace harness or connector.

OK
~_—

Check and replace skid control ECU.

LEXUS[1.S430[] (RM792E)



